
ATTACHMENT D 
SERVICE PROVIDERS AGENCIES 

 

 
 

Providing supportive services for 
Individuals and/or Families Experiencing Homelessness 

 

The Road Home 
Michael Etheridge 
Executive Director  
metheridge@trhome.org  
Ph: 608-206-3736 
 

Community Action Coalition for South 
Central Wisconsin 
Meghan Mietchen 
Executive Director 
meghanm@cacscw.org 
Ph: 608-206-4333 

Housing Initiatives 
Brad Hinkfuss 
Executive Director 
bhinkfuss@housinginitiatives.org 
Ph: 608-620-1751 

Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and 
Upper Michigan 
Dennis Hanson 
Vice President 
dhanson@lsswis.org 
Ph: 414-246-2711 

Madison Street Medicine 
Brenda Konkel 
Executive Co-Director 
brenda@madisonstreetmedicine.org 
Ph: 608-676-7826 

Tellurian Behavioral Health 
Derek Blum 
Director of Community and Housing 
Services 
dblum@tellurian.org 
Ph: 608-977-0872 

Focus Counseling 
Calvin Brace 
Owner/Executive Director 
info@focuscounselingwi.com 
Ph: 608-405-2055 

Urban Triage 
Brandi Grayson 
Founder/CEO 
bgrayson@urbantriage.org 
Ph: 608-520-3062 

Projects electing WHEDA’s Veteran targeting commitment can partner with HUD VASH, 
which assists Veterans experiencing homelessness with housing case management and a 

voucher rental subsidy 
HUD VASH Housing Program – William S. Middleton Memorial Veterans Hospital 
Heather Campbell 
HUD VASH Housing Coordinator 
Heather.Campbell3@va.gov 
Ph: 608-280-2095 

 

 
Agencies listed above are connected to Coordinated Entry and have indicated the potential to 
partner on development proposals serving households with homeless experience. 
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